



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1193/2025**

BALVINDER SINGH KAPOORPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh and Mr. Shrey
Chathly, Adv.

versus

VILLAGE FOOD COURTS PVT LTDDefendant

Through: Mr. Varun Bajaj and Mr. Sanjay Jha,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

02.02.2026

I.A. 27736/2025 (under Order XV-A for issuance of appropriate directions to the defendant to deposit arrears)

1. Mr. Varun Bajaj, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendant enters appearance and prays one week time to file reply to the application.
2. He submits that written statement will also be filed in accordance with law.
3. Let reply be filed within a period of one week.
4. Rejoinder thereto, be filed before the next date.
5. Re-notify on 09.03.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2026

N.S. ASWAL