



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1193/2025**

BALVINDER SINGH KAPOOR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shrey Chathly, Mr. Aashneet
Singh and Mr. Abhishek Juneja,
Adv.

versus

VILLAGE FOOD COURTS PVT LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Varun Bajaj, Mr. Sanjay Jha and Mr.
Sivarrti Bajaj, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **09.03.2026**

I.A. 27736/2025 (by plaintiff under Order XV-A CPC)

1. Mr. Apoorv Kurup, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the defendant submits that reply to the application has been filed on 06.03.2026. However, the same is not on record.
2. Let learned counsel for the defendant pursue with the Registry and have the reply placed on record with advance copy to the other side.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.
4. Re-notify on 28.04.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 9, 2026

aj