



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1193/2025, I.A. 27736/2025 and I.A. 6638/2026**

BALVINDER SINGH KAPOORPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Samrat Nigam, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Shrey Chathly, Mr. Aashneet Singh
Anand and Ms. Vinita Sharma, Advs.

versus

VILLAGE FOOD COURTS PVT LTDDefendant

Through: Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Varun Bajaj, Mr. Sanjay Jha, Mr. S.
Bajaj and Mr. Aayush Mishra, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

It is already 04:15 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 25.05.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 28, 2026

aj