



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1193/2025 & I.A. 27736/2025, 6638/2026**

BALVINDER SINGH KAPOORPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Gurmeet Singh, Proxy Counsel.

versus

VILLAGE FOOD COURTS PVT LTDDefendant

Through: Mr. Mayank Dewan and Ms. Anshika
Juneja, Proxy Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

25.05.2026

%

Lawyers are abstaining from work.

At request, list on 07.07.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 25, 2026/dss